A researcher designed questionnaire tagged "Recess, Play 
Environment Resources and Pupils' Behaviour Questionnaire" (RPERPBQ) which had a reliability value of 0.78 using 
Cronbach Alpha reliability test was used to collect the data. The returned valid instrument for the study was one hundred 
and three (103) in this order: School 1 – 21, School 2 – 18, School 3 – 19, School 4 – 22, and School 5 – 23. The collated data 
were analysed using descriptive analysis (percentages and frequencies count) and inferential analysis (Pearson 
Correlation) at 0.05 level of signicance.